
 

PADMA RATNA ENGLISH SCHOOL, 
Kakching, Manipur. 

 
SCHOOL ALMANAC - 2025 - 2026 

 

 1. February 6  (Thursday)  - Commencement of New Academic Session.  

 2. February 15  (Saturday)  - Lui-Ngai -Ni    ` (Holiday)  

 3. February 24  (Monday)  - Founder’s Day    (To be 

Observed)  

 4. March 10 - 13  -  Annual Sports Meet     

 5. March 14 - 18  - Yaoshang    (Holiday)  

 6. March 31  (Monday)  - Id-Ul-Fiter    (Holiday)  

 7. April 7 - 17  - Periodic Test I  for K.G. I  to Std. X. 

 8. April 18  (Friday)  - Good Friday    (Holiday)  

 9. April 23  (Wednesday) - Khongjom Day   (Holiday)  

10. May 1 (Thursday)  - May Day    (Holiday)  

11. May 7 (Wednesday) - Announcement of the result of Periodic Test 

I . 

12. May 22 - 24  - Literary Meet 2025    (To be 

observed)  

13. May 26 - 14 June  - Summer Break   

(Holiday)   

14. June 16 (Monday)  - School Reopens   

15. June 27 (Friday)  - Rath Yatra    (Holiday)  

16. July 28 - 5 August    - 1st Term Test for K.G.I to Std. X.   

17. August 13  (Wednesday) - Patriot ’s Day    (To be 

observed)  

18. August 15  (Friday)  - Independence Day    (Holiday)  

19. August 16  (Saturday)  - Janma Ashthami    (Holiday)  

20. September 4  (Thursday)  - Announcement of the result of 1st Term 

Test.    

21. September 5  (Friday)  - Teacher’s Day/Milad Un-Nabi  

(Holiday)  

22. September 8  (Monday)  - Tarpan Houba    (Holiday)  

23. September 19 -27  - Periodic Test I I for K.G. I to Std. X.  

     & 1st Term Test for XI - XII 

24. September 29 - 1  October  - Durga Pujah    

(Holiday)  

25. October 2  (Thursday)  - Gandhi Jayanti    (Holiday)  



 

26. October 18  (Saturday)  - Announcement of the result of Periodic Test 

I I .   

27. October 21 - 24  - Diwali,  Govardhan Pujah & Ningol Chakouba  

(Holiday)  

28. November 14  (Friday)  - Children’s Day   (Holiday)  

29. November 27 - 6 December  - 2nd Term Test for K.G.I to Std. X.    

30. December 12  (Friday)  - Nupilal     (Holiday)  

31. December 23 - 2 January - Winter Vacation    (Holiday)  

32.  January 5  (Monday)  - Announcement of the result of 2nd Term 

Test.  

     (For the whole session of classes from K.G I 

to Std X)  

 

Tentatively Pre-Council Examination will  be held on 1st week of January 2026.  

 

* School Almanac is Provisional & subject to change as per t ime and situation.  
 


